TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF CONTRACTS AWARDED

The Township Committee of the Township of Neptune in the County of Monmouth has awarded contracts by Resolution through the "fair and open" competitive bidding process as a professional service pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-1 et. seq.

All contracts are for a one year period through December 31, 2012.

AWARDED TO: Gene Anthony, Esq. SERVICES: Township Attorney COST: \$125.00 per hour

AWARDED TO: Michael Celli, Esq.

SERVICES: Acting Township Attorney

COST: \$125.00 per hour

AWARDED TO: James L. Plosia SERVICES: Labor Attorney COST: \$150.00 per hour

AWARDED TO: Michael Celli, Esq. SERVICES: RCA Attorney COST: \$125.00 per hour

AWARDED TO: Wilentz, Goldman & Spitzer

SERVICES: Bond Counsel

COST: Pursuant to rate schedule

AWARDED TO: State Shorthand Reporting Services

SERVICES: Transcript Reporter

COST: Pursuant to rate schedule

AWARDED TO: Thomas Fallon SERVICES: Township Auditor

COST: Pursuant to rate schedule

AWARDED TO: Leon S. Avakian; Mid-Atlantic Engineering Partners; and Chester,

Ploussas, Lisowsky Partnership, LLC

SERVICES: Computer Aided Drafting and Design

COST: Pursuant to rate schedule

TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE ESTABLISH THE INTEREST RATES TO BE CHARGED BY THE TAX OFFICE

WHEREAS, R.S. 54:4-67 permits the governing body of each municipality to fix the rate of interest to be charged for non-payment of taxe s or assessments subject to any abatement or discount for the late payment of taxes as provided by law; and,

WHEREAS, R.S. 54:4-67 has been amended to permit the fixing of said rate of 8% per annum on the first \$1,500.00 of delinquency and 18% per annum on any amount in excess of \$1,500.00 and allows an additional penalty of 6% becollected against any delinquency in excess of \$10,000.00 on properties that fail to pay the delinquency prior to the end of the calendar year;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township of Neptune, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. Tax Collector is hereby authorized and directed to charge 8% per annumon the first \$1,500.00 of taxes becoming delinquent after due date and 18% per annum on any amount taxes in excess of \$1,500.00 becoming delinquent after due date and if a delinquency is in excess of \$10,000.00 and remains in arrears beyond December 31st, an additional penalty of 6% shall be charged against the delinquency.
- 2. Any payment received after the prescribed grace period will be charged interestin the above manner from the original due date.
 - 3. This resolution shall be published in its entirety once in the Coaster.

TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE 2012 TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE

NOTICE is hereby given that the following is the 2012 meeting schedule of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune. All meetings will be at the Neptune Municipal Complex, 2nd Floor Meeting Room, 25 Neptune Blvd., Neptune, N.J.

The workshop portion of the meeting will begin at 6:00 p.m. and the regular portion of the meeting will immediately follow the the conclusion of the workshop meeting but start no earlier than 7:00 p.m.

(All dates are the 2nd and 4th Monday of each month, unless otherwise indicated)

January 9
July 9
January 23
July 23
February 13
August 13
February 27
March 12
March 26
April 0

July 9
July 23
August 27
September 10
September 10
September 24
October 4 (Thursday)

April 9 October 4 (Thursday)

April 23 October 22

May 14 November 8 (Thursday)

May 24 (Thursday) November 26 June 11 December 10

June 25 December 20 (Thursday)

January 1, 2013 - 11:55 A.M. Sine Die Meeting January 1, 2013 – 12:00 Noon Re-Organization Meeting

This notice is given in accordance with the requirements of R.S. 10:4-18.

Dated: January 1, 2012